
Sl.No Roll NO STUDENT_NAME BRANCH SX CAT Local EWS
OBT 

MARKS

TOT 

MARKS
TOT % DOB

OBT 

FINAL 

YEAR

TOT 

FINAL 

YEAR

FINAL 

Year %
Remarks

1 2065000034 A SAI KRISHNA SAATVIK MPT M OC NL 72 72 100.00 21-02-1998 72 72 100.00 NON LOCAL

2 2065000258 TUTIPALLY ANUSHA MPT F BCD NL 468 525 89.14 14-01-2002 494 600 82.33
NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE MEMOS 

NOT CLEAR

3 2065000880 Tulluru harini MPT F BCA NL 2190 3000 73.00 13-06-2002 584 800 73.00 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

4 2065000927 SAMMETA VENKATA SINDHUJA MPT F BCA OU 2045 2900 70.52 05-04-2003 470 700 67.14
INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED

5 2065000544 BODDUPALLI DIVYASNEHITHA MPT F OC NL 2106 3000 70.20 04-04-2001 547 800 68.38 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

6 2065000889 SRIKANTH RAMAVATH MPT M ST NL 1905 2800 68.04 17-02-2000 508 700 72.57 B P T NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

7 2065000509 RADHAPAKA GNANESHWARI MPT F SC2 OU 467 700 66.71 15-11-2001 485 700 69.29 ALL MEMOS NOT UPLOADED

8 2065000085 ponnaganti pavan sai teja MPT M OC NL 1979 3000 65.97 15-10-2000 542 800 67.75 BPT NON LOCAL

9 2065000557 Rukmini Ramya Sri Mavuru MPT F BCB NL 659 1000 65.90 21-02-2003 710 1000 71.00 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

10 2065000371 PALAPARTHI SHINY GREESHM?? MPT F OC NL 1964 3000 65.47 13-05-2002 483 800 60.38 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

11 2065000886 MANDA JHANSI RANI MPT F SC2 OU 1855 2900 63.97 10-06-2002 455 700 65.00 NO UNIVERSITY MARKS MEMO

12 2065000811 KHOLA VINOD MPT M ST OU 1844 2900 63.59 05-06-2003 460 700 65.71 after query not uploaded all memos

13 2065000953 Justin Harley Sirra MPT M BCC NL 1872 3000 62.40 14-06-2002 1872 3000 62.40 NON LOCAL NON ELIGIBLE

14 2065000284 Bushra Fatima MPT F BCE OU 1794 2900 61.86 12-04-2001 433 700 61.86
INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED

15 2065000874 Rangu Sanjay MPT M BCB OU 1779 2900 61.34 18-03-2002 445 700 63.57
NOT MENTIONED FINAL YEAR IN THE 

MARKS MEMO

16 2065000054 RATHLA PARAMESHWAR MPT M ST NL 1818 3000 60.60 12-05-2003 501 800 62.63 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

17 2065000703 ASRA NIKHATH MPT F BCE OU 1748 2900 60.28 12-11-1998 440 700 62.86
INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED

18 2065000872 KANDULA SUJITH MPT M SC3 OU 1720 2900 59.31 10-08-2001 415 700 59.29
NOT PLACED ALL YEARS MARKS MEMO 

PROPERLY

19 2065000876 NEKKALA ASWINI MPT F OC NL 1711 3000 57.03 16-07-2002 499 800 62.38 NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA, WARANGAL

MPT ADMISSIONS 2025-26 UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST AFTER VERIFICATION OF UPLOADED CERTIFICATES

Note:1. Any Grievances with regard to the merit list/ Category can be brought to the notice immediately to the mail Id: knrparamedadmission@gmail.com on or before 02.00 PM on 08-02- 2026. 

2. Documents in support of Grievances shall be uploaded/mailed along with Grievances on or before 02.00 PM on 08-02- 2026. 

3.Any Grievances or claims after 02.00 PM on 08-02- 2026  will not be considered.

4. Final Merit List shall be notified after consideration of grievances.


